RESOLUTION NO. 2748

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, CALIFORNIA ORDERING THE ANNEXATION OF CERTAIN TERRITORY TO LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE DISTRICT NO. 1 AND MAINTENANCE DISTRICT NO. 84-1

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Perris, has previously formed special maintenance districts pursuant to the terms of the "Landscaping and Lighting Act of 1972", being Division 15, Part 2 of the Streets and Highways Code of the State of California, said special maintenance districts known and designated as LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE DISTRICT NUMBER 1 and MAINTENANCE DISTRICT NUMBER 84-1 (hereinafter referred to as "Maintenance Districts"); and

WHEREAS, the provisions of Article 2 of Chapter 2 of the "Landscaping and Lighting Act of 1972", authorize the annexation of additional territory to the Maintenance Districts; and,

WHEREAS, at this time the City Council is desirous to take proceedings to annex the property described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference to the Maintenance Districts; and,

WHEREAS, all of the owners of property within the territory proposed to be annexed to the Maintenance Districts have filed with the City Clerk their written consent to the proposed annexation without notice and hearing or filing of an Engineer's "Report".

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Perris, California, that the City Council does hereby find, determine and declare upon evidence presented to the City Council as follows: SECTION 1: That the above recitals are all true and correct.

SECTION 2: That this legislative body hereby orders the annexation to the property described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto to the Maintenance District.

SECTION 3: That all future proceedings of the Maintenance Districts, including the levy of all assessments shall be applicable to the territory annexed hereunder.

APPROVED and ADOPTED this 28th day of September, 1999.

Mayor of the City of Perris

ATTEST:

City Clerk

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE) § CITY OF PERRIS)

I, Margaret Rey, duly elected City Clerk of the City of Perris, California, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution Number 2749 duly and regularly adopted by the City Council of the City of Perris at a regular meeting held the 28th day of September, 1999, by the following called vote:

Ayes:	5	Larios, Larragoitiy, Torres, Yarbrough, Landers
Notes:	0	None
Absent:	0	None

Margaret Rey CITY CLERK

RESOLUTION NUMBER 2748

PAGE 3

EXHIBIT "A"

RESOLUTION NUMBER 2748

PAGE 4

EXHIBIT "A"

RESOLUTION NUMBER 2748

PAGE 5

EXHIBIT "A"